

Johanna Preisig Member of the Executive Board Head of Strategic Services division

Johanna Preisig (1976) completed her law studies at the University of Fribourg in 2002 and was admitted to the bar in the canton of Zurich in 2006. In 2011/2012 she completed postgraduate studies (Executive Master of European and International Business Law) at the University of St. Gallen.

In 2014 Johanna Preisig joined the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority FINMA as a lawyer specialising in the solvency and liquidity of banks. In 2016 she took on a managerial role within the Recovery and Resolution division and focused particularly on the recovery, emergency and resolution plans of systemically important banks and systemically important financial market infrastructures. She previously worked as a lawyer for Zürcher Kantonalbank in the legal, tax and compliance department. The Board of Directors appointed Johanna Preisig as a member of the Executive Board and Head of the Strategic Services division with effect from 1 July 2020.

Secondary employment:

Member of the board of directors of Paul Preisig AG Member of the board of directors of Bau AG Teufen